Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

Printed

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: B .
Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed
| bidding)

|Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Qontract No. / Vendor Name:

Original Term of Contract: _

Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

| Details of New Amendment:

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

|Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: |

|NWEA

'1Year - 10/7/2024 - 9/30/2025
| 19/2/2024)-5,30/202>,
|$176,700.00

1450.5231.100000.2060.82300

NWEA will continue to provide a web-based longitudinal benchmark assessment and
screening tool to all schools, which meets the New York State mandated
Kindergarten screening process, as well as a diagnostic prescriptive program to
provide teachers, administrators, and parents with the knowledge a child's true
|developmental/academic level. This provides all stakeholders with individualized
diagnostic information about each child in Grades K-12 for Reading, Mathematics,
|Language Usage and Science. In addition, MAP (Measures of Academic Progress) will
|assess mathematics skills for students in grades 3-8 in Spanish.

2 = Ll _— FE =

|GML 104b

|Ms. Sabree Webb, Executive Director -The Office of Research, Accoutability, and
Reporting

SN S E—




